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GVA Outbound Call Duration Billing Increments Effective August 15, 2025

Terminating Destination

Default (Excluding Countries Below)

Country

Algeria
American Samoa
Azerbaijan

Brazil

Brunei
Cambodia
Canada

China

Comoros

Cook Islands
Ethiopia

Fiji

French Polynesia
Haiti

India

Indonesia

Inmarsat

Intl Network/Emsat/MCP
Network/Onair/Thuraya

Iridium/Globalstar

Kiribati

CountryCode

213
1
994
55
673

855

86
269
682
251
679
689
509

91

62

870

882
881

686

Prefix

684

Initial Billing
Increment
(Seconds)

1

Initial Billing
Increment
(Seconds)

60
60
60
30
60
60
6
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60

60

60
60

60

Additional Billing
Increment
(Seconds)

1

Additional Billing
Increment
(Seconds)

1

60

60

60

60
60
60

60

60

60
60

60



Lesotho

Maldives

Mexico

Micronesia
Myanmar

Nauru

Nepal

New Caledonia
New Zealand

Niue

Norfolk Island/Antarctica
Palau

Papua New Guinea
Philippines

Qatar

Sao Tome and Principe
Singapore
Solomon Islands
South Korea

Sri Lanka

St. Helena
Suriname
Thailand

Tokelau

Tonga

Tuvalu

United States
Vanuatu

Vietnam

Western Samoa

266

960

52

691

95

674

977

687

64

683

672

680

675

63

974

239

65

677

82

94

290

597

66

690

676

688

678

84

685

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60

60



	 

